



---

## NOTICE OF ADDENDUM

**Addendum No.:** 4

**Addendum Issue Date:** Thursday, September 26, 2024

**Procurement No.:** PRC004434

**Procurement Name:** Animal Services Centre Renovation - Phase 2

**Closing Date:** Tuesday, October 8, 2024, 2:00 PM

---

The additions, deletions, revisions and/or clarifications as hereinafter specified shall form an integral part of the bid document and shall be read in conjunction with the requirements set forth in the bid request document.

---

### **QUESTIONS & ANSWERS**

#### **Question 1:**

the spec manual for the shades it mentions Dual Shades, see point 3 of 1.1.2  
In the spec for fabric, they only mention 3% open, are Dual Shades required or is it just a single system shade? If they want Dual, I need to know where the dual are going and which blackout fabric they want. The window schedule just tells you which windows are to receive new shades but it doesn't specify if any of them are Dual or if they're all single. Please confirm.

#### **Answer 1:**

Only a single system shade is required; not dual.

**Question 2:**

I've got the window sizes; however I do not see the specs for the type(s) of window blinds required. Do you have that information?

**Answer 2:**

Refer to specification section 12 24 13 Roller Window Shade.

**Question 3:**

Can you please advise on the length of the linear lights S1 and S2?

**Answer 3:**

As per catalogue number, S1 shall be 30" and S2 shall be 70".

This Addendum is issued by the City of Mississauga and is in effect as of the Addendum Issue Date.

Daniel Jagdeo

Procurement Services, City of Mississauga

**End of Addendum**